WCCUSD
Bond Program Project Status Report

School Type| # Sub-Project Name Architect of | Construction | Notice to | Completion | | | Percent Change Orders Pending Change Orders | Notice of
Record Contract Value | Proceed Date Complete Amount % Amount % Completion
1 [Coronado Elementary School Campus Replacement WLC Architects| $26,974,910 1/6/14 5/31/15 D-2010 60% $207,034.00 0.77% $302,435.00 1.12%
2 |Nystrom Elementary School Modernization g‘;‘;ﬁ;“; $21,188,102 | 8/25/14 | 12/18/15 J 31% $0.00 0.00% | $19,618.00 | 0.09%
3 |Ohlone Elementary School West Campus Replacement l;c;v;ﬁ]"ef‘ $16,961,000 8/1/11 9/24/14 J 100% $2,301,376.16 | 13.57% $266,771.00 1.57% 1/21/2015
4 [Montalvin Elementary School New Classroom Building B:f:r:it\é 'C'fr $2,843,000 21314 | 103114 | p2010 | 95% $209,786.55 | 7.38% | -$18,844.00 | -0.66%
E'Se::g:éry 5 |Ohlone Elementary School Interim Campus ';‘;";’tflf‘ $1,364,000 | 6/13/14 | /12714 J 100% $136,220.86 | 9.99% | $14,134.47 | 1.04% | 11/12/2014
6 |Harding Elementary School Select Roofing & Exterior Repairs D(Z;?;fﬁrgfgﬂp $918,600 712114 | 1027114 | D-2010 95% $0.00 0.00% $0.00 0.00%
7 |ohlone Elementary School Playground & Parking Lot Completion ';‘;";’tflf‘ $878,300 o/gna | 1u7na J 93% $49,385.07 | 5.62% $4,880.00 0.56%
8 |Downer Elementary School Playfield B“Zicc’ﬂig"cfg"d $563,226 5119/14 | 11/15/14 J 95% $29,105.97 | 5.17% $0.00 0.00%
9 |Murphy Elementary School Skylight Replacement D‘Z;‘i’;:rgfgzp $56,000 6/9/14 | 10/27714 | D-2010 | 100% $0.00 0.00% $0.00 0.00%
10(Fred T. Korematsu Middle School Campus Replacement HY Architects $42,762,406 5/13/13 12/29/15 J 54% $678,355.20 1.59% $0.00 0.00%
S'\QLd:;TS 11|Pinole Middle School Football & Soccer Field ';‘;";’tflf‘ $3,959,000 | 51914 | 2/27/15 D 75% $43,143.00 | 1.09% $0.00 0.00%
12|Helms Middle School Environmental & Recycling Center B:f:r:it\é 'C'fr $118,050 7114 | onona D 100% $0.00 0.00% $0.00 0.00%
13|Gompers/LPS Campus Replacement HMC Architects| $53,887,350 | 8/20/12 | 81515 | D-2010 |  78% $1,642,822.00 | 3.05% | $52,035.00 | 0.10%
14 2&@3@1:2%2 School: Judge Henry Ramsey Jr Building & DLM Architects | $17,750,953 | 10/13/14 | 11/12/15 J 10% $170,804.00 | 0.96% | $35254.00 | 0.20%
15|El Cerrito High School Stadium WLC Architects | $13,438,000 | 1/27/14 | 9/27/15 | D-2010 | 47% $233,226.00 | 1.74% $0.00 0.00%
High 16(Kennedy High School Richmond Swim Center Fl;c;v:ti:lef‘ $7,642,921 4/28/14 4/28/15 J 57% $39,759.71 0.52% $154,611.53 2.02%
Schools 17|Pinole Valley High School Interim Housing WLC Architects $5,530,000 4/7/14 8/15/14 D-2010 100% $1,130,304.25 | 20.44% $0.00 0.00%
18|Kennedy High School Science Wing Renovation* ';‘;";’tflf‘ $4,136,303 | 9/16/13 | 9/16/14 J 100% $224,561.00 | 5.43% $0.00 0.00% | 1/21/2015
19|Pinole Valley High School Hillside Stabilization Inc 1 & 2 WLC Architects $1,722,600 9/29/14 9/24/15 D-2010 14% $0.00 0.00% $0.00 0.00%
20|Pinole Valley High School Off-Site Parking WLC Architects| ~ $833,833 6/9/14 | 10/2014 | D-2010 | 95% $43,194.66 | 5.18% $506.22 0.06%
TOTALS $223,528,554 $7,139,078.43 | 3.19% | $831,401.22 | 0.37%

* = All Change Orders are BOE approved; NOC has been filed

Citizen's Bond Oversight Committee

as of 1/23/2015




WCCUSD Bond Program
Project Status Report

T e PSS

Citizen Bond Oversight Committee
Measure M, D, J, D-2010 & E-2012




Elementary Schools

. PSSk







ion

t

Moderniza




Montalvin Elementary School:
New Classroom Building




o Harding Elementary School:
% Select Roofing & Exterior Repairs



&
By g oy SR
T - —-—
I e ——
— e e e .
ikl sttt o =LA MO - — N
%
; s

Ohlone Elementary School
Playground & Parking Lot Completion



o e § Downer Elementary
B School: Playfield Project




Murphy Elementary School:
Skylight Replacement




Middle Schools

| ASDA




B Fred T. Korematsu Middle

School: Campus Replacement




Football & Soccer Field




L]
A

e 20 HS

ENNEER
1.8

=

Helms Middle School:

Environmental & Recycling

PP

I




High Schools

| ASDA




Gompers / LPS:
Campus Replacement




De Anza HS: Judge Henry
Ramsey Jr Building &
Athletic Fields

-,




“k T ."

il iy

-
e

El Cerrito High School:
Stadium




Kennedy Hig
Richmond Swim Center




Pinole Valley High School:
Interim Housing Campus




Pinole Valley High School:
Hillside Stabilization Inc 1&2




	CBOC 2015 1 28 Bond Program Project Status Report with AOR
	Cover Pge Proj Status Rpt

	2015.1.28.Project Status Report rev
	WCCUSD Bond Program �Project Status Report
	Elementary Schools
	Slide Number 3
	Slide Number 4
	Slide Number 5
	Slide Number 6
	Slide Number 7
	Slide Number 8
	Slide Number 9
	Middle Schools
	Slide Number 11
	Slide Number 12
	Slide Number 13
	High Schools
	Slide Number 15
	Slide Number 16
	Slide Number 17
	Slide Number 18
	Slide Number 19
	Slide Number 20


